

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085488

Date: 11/01/2016 Page 1 of 3

Ship To:

WATER DEPT-ALVARADO LAB 5530 KIOWA DR LA MESA CA 91942-1331 Bill To

WATER DEPT-ALVARADO LAB Attn: AcctPay MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119 Billing Contact: PERLA SILVA

Telephone:

E-Mail:psilva@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Engineered Mechanical Services Inc

988 S Andreasen Dr Ste A Escondido CA 92029-2078 Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: Brent Krohn

Telephone: 619-236-6044

Vendor ID: 10008731 Telephone:760-233-5055 E-Mail: Info <info@emsi-socal.com>

E-Mail: BKrohn@sandiego.gov

ne#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit F	Price	Exter	nded Price
1	DEPT OPEN FY17 HVAC MAINT SVS ALVARADO	06/30/2017	70,597.5 EA	USD	1.00	USD	70,597.5
	FY17 ALVARADO JOINT LAB HVAC MAINTENANCE AND DEPARTMENT CONTACT: DAVID MAGPALI @ 619-758-2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: 9192 TOPAZ WAY, SAN DIEGO, CURRENT PURCHASE ORDER TO SHOW ON ALL INVOI Item partially delivered	306. CA 92123					
2	DEPT OPEN FY17 HVAC MAINT SVS NTC	06/30/2017	34,912.5 EA	USD	1 00	USD	34,912.5
-	FY17 NTC HARBOR LAB HVAC MAINTENANCE AND SER		1.00		01,012.0		
	DEPARTMENT CONTACT: DAVID MAGPALI @ 619-758-2						
	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: 9192 TOPAZ WAY, SAN DIEGO, C CURRENT PURCHASE ORDER TO SHOW ON ALL INVOI						
	INSURANCE AND BUSINESS TAX CERTIFICATE TO BE U						
	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, C is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies the or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and						
	 with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mair 						
	work performed under this Contract is subject to State preva laws. For construction work performed under this Contract c exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and						
	work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State pre wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements list						
	This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Livi pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201thro	ng Wage					
	Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest fo classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living W.	age Rate),					
	and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuar 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements.						
	1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contral subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform wo						
	Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per dier determined by the Director of the California Department of Ir						
	Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the de preconstruction phases of construction including, but not lim inspection and land surveying work.						
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are of the City and are available for inspection to any interested particle.						

Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to Billing Contact person at Bill-TO address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085488

Date: 11/01/2016

Page 2 of 3

request. Copties of the prevailing rate of per diem vages six on my be found at thrp://www.dire.com/OPRL/DPP-Wignortermination Annual Provision of the Implementation and Implementation and the Implementation and the Implementation and Implementa	tended Price		Unit Price	Quantity/UM	Del.Date	otion	Item ID/Description	ne#
Contractor and its subcontractors shall post all copy of the prevailing rate of per claim wage determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. If the published wage rate do be paid after the expiration date, them the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, them the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, them the published wage rate in the published rate of the published in said publication. If the prodetermined wage rate shall accord in the published rate of the prodetermined wage rate shall accord was part and publication. If the prodetermined wage rate shall accord was part as for the published in said published wage rate of the fits Contract on the date following the expiration date to the provious wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate in the date following the expiration of the date following wage rate for the work or craft in which the value of the date following wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is expirate water than the provision of the date followin								
rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interestic planty upon registed party upon registed party upon registed party upon registed. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR reflex to expraint dates. 1.3. The wage rates determined by the DIR reflex to expraint dates. 1.4. The wage rates determined by the DIR reflex to expraint on the state of the party of the part						•		
them available to any interested party upon request. 12. The wage rates determined by the DIR feet to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid afth the experient date. The rate probabilished rate of wage and the production of the published wage rate and the wage rate of the production of the published wage rate shall be come expiration of the published wage rate shall be come expiration of the published wage rate shall be come effective upon expiration of the published wage rate shall be come effective upon effective upon the care of the c								
12. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, them the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, them the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, them the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration of the published wage rate wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is conflie with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate and the predetermined wage rate and the predetermined wage rate and the predetermined wage rate and publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to now or more determined wage rate and publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to now or more was a publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to now or more was a publication. If the predetermined wage rate was publicated wage rate wage rates was publicated wage rates was publicated was publicated was publicated wage rates was publicated wage rates was publicated wage rates was publicated wa								
to be paid after the expiration date, them the published rate of wage shall be in effect for this of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon opiration of the published wage rate and the published of the published wage rate is on the wall have been published on the published wage rate in the published wage rate is on the wall have been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate fers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate was fall and publication of the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the date of the date of the expiration date of the previous wage rate is a successive predetermined wage rates. If we was a successive predetermined wage rates was additional previous wage rate. If the date of the date of the date of the previous wage rate is a subcontractor on the date of the waste of the previous wage rate. If the date of the date of the date of the date of the previous wage rate is the subcontractor on the subcontractors and the subcontractors hall expire its subcontractors shall submit weekly extified payoril records continued in the order of the subcontractors and subcontractors and the						, ,	, , , ,	
shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a prodetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined vage rate is on the with the DIR, such predetermined vage rate is on the with the DIR, such predetermined vage rate is on the with the DIR, such predetermined vage rate is and become this Contract in the same manner as if if had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates sour during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the bolance of the date following the expiration dates for the provisions wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract is contract on the date following the expiration contract on the date following the expiration contract on the contract of the Contract. 2. Penalises for Violations. Contractor and is subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other with the worker is employed. The shall be addition to any other with the worker is employed. The shall be addition to any other with the worker is employed. The shall be additionable to					е	refer to a predetermined wage ra	If the published wage rate does not refer to	
rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon oxpiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall papy to this Control in the same manner as if it had been published in said and the production of the same manner as if it had been published in said shall also the production of the same manner as if it had been published in said shall also shall become discourable with a shall also production and the same shall papy to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expire during the life of this Contract. Such wage rate shall apply to the beliance of the Contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1776. If the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720–1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall requires keeping was a subcontractors and the subcontractors shall expirate shall require its subcontractors shall surgive its breath of the City's web-based Labor Complexe Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall surgive its breath of the City's web-based Labor Complexe Program. Contractor is responsible for manuring its subcontractors shall matched payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Complexe Program. The City has program in the Cit								
expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more discovered to the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more which expiration dates court during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate is shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the blacine of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Which penerally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and it is subcontractors in the contractor is a subcontractors in the present penyroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractories plant also for the contractor is subcontractories with the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with the records specified in Labor Code section 1775 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and as subcontractors with a contractor of the region of the contractor of the previous of the previous of the previous								
on file with the Diff. such prodetermined wage rate shall apoly to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates exterimined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates court during the life of this Contract, each the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the list of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalisties for Violisticans, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application penalistical growing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application penalistical growing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application and the previous and the provision of the previous wage application of the previous wage rate is a publication of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application and the provision of the previous wage and the provision of the provision of the previous wage and the provision of the complex of the provision of the provision of the provision of the complex of the provision of the provision of the complex of the					e is			
effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each wage rate with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. I Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors wage rate. If the list of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other in the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other in the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other in the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other in the prevailing wage rate in the work or craft in which the worker is employed. By a payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Ornetzor and its subcontractors while subcontractors while store its exponsible to City. Contractor and its subcontractors while store its subcontractors its subcontractors of the subcontra					.0 13			
publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract, contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract, contract, such wage rate ashall apply to the balance of the Contract, contract, such wage rate ashall apply to the balance of the Contract, contract, contract or the same of the Contract or any the contra						_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the file of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penallies for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is contract. 3. Penallies for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. with event a worker is applicable penallies allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. with generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors and its contractor and its subcontractors and its subcontractors and its contractor and its subcontractors and its end in a subcontractor and its subcontractors and its contractor and its subcontractors and its contractor and its subcontractors and its contractor and its subcontractors						•		
which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates hall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or cart in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor foods sections 1721–1831. 2. Expiration of the properties of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1726–1831. 2. Expiration of the properties of the properties of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1726. Contractor or the properties is expirate accurate payoril encoract, writing approlifer encodes, and making them available for inspection. Contractors and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors are submit eartified payoril records online via the City. Contractor and their subcontractors program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit derified payoril records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. In Labor Code section 1771. In L						=	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expristion date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. The work is a subcontractor in the prevention of the p								
date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is apid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Which generally requires Resping making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris shall allow the City contractor and their subcontractoris shall allow the City contractor and their subcontractoris shall expire the contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776.1, 1776. and 1777.7. 5. Activities of the contractor of Science of the Contractor of the Contra					e			
last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 17/5 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall south weekly certified payroll records conflien is subcontractors shall south weekly certified payroll records conflien via the Coly we shaked Labor Compliance regions. Contractor and the subcontractors hall south weekly certified payroll records conflien via the Coly we shaked Labor Compliance of payroll records conflien via the Coly we shaked Labor Compliance of payroll records conflien via the Coly we shaked Labor Condesion 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprenitions. Contractor and its subcontractors with section 1777.5. 4. Apprenitions. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Required to coling sections 1701 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720—1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall soon properties the subcontractors shall soon properties the subcontractors and its subcontractors shall solution tweekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 citiestly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Region of the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Labor Gode sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$250 per worker per day for each day the worker wor							- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 7. S. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 8. Labor Code section 1810 through 1815, including but not limit but one special processor of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 175 times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 255 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per								
paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City, Contractor and their subcontractoricy's shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1800 through 1811 comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractor of 25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors S25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor the perment of compensation of its employees and by signing this								
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly correlified payroll records so fine via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is already to resouring its subcontractors shall certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 dicetly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 6. Vorking Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 7. Subcontractor and the subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 7. Subcontractor and the subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 8. Labor Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 8. Labor Contractor and subcontractors and long by with contract to expend the long of the properties of the pay and 40 hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated in the labor contract to expendent properties and the labor contract to the labor contract to expendent properties and the labor contract to the labor contract to the labor contract to the labor contract to the labor c					IS			
applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors a shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.7.7 for and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 3701 is 25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1801 is required to secure the payment of compensation or following professionals and subco								
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to sell submit weekly certified payroll records to flie with the Cily's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall rectified payroll records to the Cily. Contractor and their subcontractors) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 1777.5 and 1777.7, 1777.6 and								
accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the mariner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with the provisions of the provisions of that code, and will ultimate to be invited against liability for work								
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and forly hours a limposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with European Compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor contractor was provisions to Succernate the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' co						, which generally requires keepin	California Labor Code section 1776, which	
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payoll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payoll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7. ocerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated an to less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractors: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1771.1, 1775, 1777.5, 1781.0, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code sections 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its e								
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 1801 will will be provisions in a cordance with the provisions of that code, and 1981. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll r						•	•	
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors (s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 clirectly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6. and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 of the Calif								
for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractor. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 177					nsible		•	
records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payme								
Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penallies to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 6 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The								
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 1811 or contractor in accordance with California Labor Code Section 1817, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed							·	
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777, 5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed								
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections171, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/					n the			
responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1777.1, 1777.5, 1780, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dies: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/					g trio			
5. Working Hours, Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1, 1775, 1777.6, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed								
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$2.5 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed								
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed							•	
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771., 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed								
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/								
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/					the			
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/								
violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed SEE LAST P								
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 17810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/					า			
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/						•		
into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed SEE LAST P SEE LAST P								
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/								
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed SEE LAST P					-,			
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/					vith	cation. Contractor in accordance	7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification.	
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed stes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P							•	
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P					or			
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P					ainst			
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P					an iSt			
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P					ch		,	
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P							provisions before commencing the perform	
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P						0.1		
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST P								
otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/								
SEE LAST P		\perp			. h			too. Th
	. DVC	Δ C	SEEIA	es: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				
INFORTANT: FOR TOTAL				IMPORTANTI				
	IAL	. [FOR	IIVIFURTAINT!				
ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be ected to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above				Il invoices must be	and invoices:	st_appear on all shipment	prompt_payments, PO # must apr	ensure



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085488

Date: 11/01/2016

Page 3 of 3

	Item ID/Description	el.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
Line #	inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This projec is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful,				
Notes: Th	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at ht	tp://sandiego.gov	//purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	105,510.0 0.0
	INFORTANT!				